
University of Lucknow, Lucknow. 

Works Department  

Notice  

 

No. Civil/Oct-1 / 2015                   Date Oct.4, 2015 

Sealed tenders are invited from reputed, experienced and technically qualified parties 

to undertake post constructional Ant-termite treatment in the buildings of University 

of Lucknow, Lucknow as per details below: 

 

Job/Particular Qty. Unit 

Providing & injecting chemical emulsion for 

post- construction Anti-termite treatment as 

per I.S. 63/3 past-III 1981 with latest 

specification. 

3904.85 Sqmt. 

 

The terms and conditions, along with formats of technical bid and financial bid 

respectively (tender document set) can be down loaded from www.lkouniv.ac.in. 

displayed as Annexure A-1,A-2, A-3  respectively along with this notice. 

 The last date for receiving tender bids in the office of the Superintendent of Works is 

October 15, 2015. Separately sealed technical and financial bids double sealed on one 

envelope are required to be sent/ submitted to the office of the Superintendent of 

Works, Works Department, Off Gate No.4, University of Lucknow -226007 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.lkouniv.ac.in/


 
 
          A-1 
 

University of Lucknow, Lucknow. 

Works Department  

No. Civil/Oct-1 / 2015                   Date Oct.4, 2015 

Terms and Conditions: 

1. The rate quoted should be net inclusive of all Taxes. 

2. No payment shall be paid for the cartage (Rate should be FOR site). 

3. The work should be completed within the stipulated time given from the 

date of order as mentioned in the work order. 

4. The party shall be responsible for security of all its items. 

5. Quantities of work are liable to vary. 

6. Payment shall be made on the basis of actual work executed. 

7. An earnest money of Rs. 10,000.00 in the form of Bank Draft issued by 

Nationalized Bank in favour of Finance Office, Lucknow University, 

Lucknow payable at Lucknow should accompany with tender form.  E.M.D. 

of parties not qualifying parties shall be returned. 

8.  EMD will be converted into security money for successful bidder assigned 

the work order. 

9. Only those tenders shall be accepted which give the offer for entire work 

(Tenders for part work will not be accepted). 

10. The Vice-Chancellor, Lucknow University will have absolute right to reject 

the tender without assigning any reason. 

11. Rs. 1000/- through DD towards cost of tender form ( non- refundable) has to 

be furnished along with technical bid in favour  of "Finance Office, 

Lucknow University, Lucknow" payable at Lucknow.  

12. University shall not be responsible for any kind of loss and insurance 

coverage. 

13. The tender set can be downloaded from lkouniv.ac.in. The last date for 

receiving tender bids by speed post is October 15, 2015. Separately sealed 

technical and financial bids double sealed on one envelope are required to be 

sent to:  

Superintendent of Works  

Works Department, Off Gate No.4 

University of Lucknow, Lucknow -226007 

 



14. The tender will be opened on 16-10-2015 at 4pm in the office of the 

Superintendent of Works. 

15. The firms shall have to enclose self- attested copies of proofs mentioned in 

S.No. .3-10 in the technical bid check list. Originals are required for 

verification at any stage and therefore authorized signatory has to keep all 

the original documents at the time of tender opening on Oct.16,2015 

 

 

      I/We have read the above terms R conditions and agreed to abide by them. 

 

 

Authorized Signatory 

& Seal of the Tenderer 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Technical Bid   A-2 
(Check list) 

 

 

 

Signature of authorized signatory 

Date:       Seal 

S.No.  Description  Yes  No 

1 Name of the  firm 

 

 

 

  

2 Address 

 

 

 

 

Contact Telephone Number: 

 

  

3 Attach:   

Firm Registration Certificate/ Partnership registration/ 

Company registration certificate 

 

  

4 Service Tax registration Number: 

Attach : Proof 

 

  

5 PAN number  

((Attach proof) 

 

  

6 Attach Certificate /License from competent authority showing  

eligibility to perform Pest control/anti- termite service 

commercially 

 

  

7 Labour registration ( attach proof) 

 

  

8 ESI registration      (attach proof) 

 

  

9 Attach last three years I.T return for the business 

firm/company 

 

  

10 Attach proof /testimonial of undertaking similar work in 

Universities libraries/Govt. departments during last 3 years  

 

  

11 Furnish Demand Draft of Rs. 1000/- in favour of Finance 

officer, University of Lucknow,  towards cost of application 

( non- refundable) 

 

  

12 Furnish Demand Draft of Rs. 10,000/- in favour of Finance 

Officer, University of Lucknow towards EMD to be returned 

to unsuccessful bidders. 

DD N0……………………………… 

Issuing Bank………………………… 

Dated…………………………………. 

  



 

University of Lucknow, Lucknow. 

Works Department  

 

No. Civil/Oct-1 / 2015                   Date Oct.4, 2015 

 

Format for financial bid (A-3 ) 

I/We hereby tender rates for post constructional Ant termite treatment as per details 

given below:  

Job/Particular Qty. Unit Rate 

(Rs.) 

Total Cost 

(Rs.) 

inclusive of 

all taxes  

Providing & injecting chemical 

emulsion for post- construction Anti 

termite treatment as per I.S. 63/3 

past-III 1981 with latest 

specification. 

3904.85 Sq mt.   

 

 

 

 

Authorized Signatory 

Place: 

Date         & Seal of the Tenderer 


